
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 24 February 2009 No. 4214

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 No. 4214 No. 4214 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 3

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 80/2008
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO OMA-

RURU HOSPITAL PHASE 3 FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SER-
VICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 FEBRUARY 2009
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 4/2008
DESCRIPTION: NAMIBIA NORTHERN RAILWAY EXTEN-

TION: RAIL PROCUREMENT - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$1000-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 24/2009
DESCRIPTION: TRAINING OF WATER POINT COMMIT-

TEES, WATER POINT CARETAKERS AND 
LOCAL WATER COMMITTEES FOR ALL 
RURAL WATER SUPPLY REGIONS FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 30 APRIL 
2010 - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE WA-
TER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 24 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7-44/2008
DESCRIPTION:  SOLAR ELECTRIFICATION OF THREE 

VILLAGES IN KUNENE REGION MIN-
ISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$150-00 
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009.

TENDER NO: F1/10/l-75/2008
DESCRIPTION: COMPLETION OF RENOVATIONS AND 

DEMOLITION AT MARINE HEAD QUAR-
TERS FOR THE MARITIME WING OF THE 
NAMIBIA DEFENCE FORCE AT WALVIS 
BAY ERONGO REGION - DEPARTMENT 
OF WORKS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-76/2008
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATION AND RENOVATIONS TO 

THE SEISMOLOGICAL NETWORK (TSU-
MEB GEOPHYSICAL STATION) IN THE 
OSHIKOTO REGION - DEPARTMENT OF 
WORKS.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/15-7/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

OF 3 RURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTRES 
(ONGWEDIVA, BEN HURR AND OKASHA-
NA) FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS 
- MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AND HOUSING.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009
NB!! COMPULSORY SITE MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRES, ON FRIDAY 30 JANUARY 2009, 
14H00. TENDERERS ARE TO MEET ON THE ABOVE-MEN-
TIONED DATE AT THE FOLLOWING CENTRES: ONGWEDIVA 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE - OSHANA REGION BEN HURR 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE - OMAHEKE REGION OKASHANA 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE - OSHIKOTO REGION

TENDER NO: A9-11/2009
DESCRIPTION: CATERING SERVICES AT GOVERNMENT 

SCHOOL HOSTELS FOR THE PERIOD 1 
APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 2014 - MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: Al9-2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINTS, AN-

TIFUALINGS, COATING AND SOLVENTS 
FOR THE PATROL AND RESEARCH VES-
SEL FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 
MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A9-5/2009
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR, OVERHAUL AND SERVICING 

OF UNDERWATER DIVING, FIRE FIGHT-
ING-RESCUE AND LIFE SAVINGS EQUIP-
MENT, BOARDINGBOATS (RUBBER-
DUCKS) OUT-BOARD ENGINES, REFRI-
GERATION - AND VENTILATION EQUIP-
MENT, ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, HULL
- SUPERSTRUCTURE ACCOMMODA-
TION, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND RELA-
TED EQUIPMENT, GENERAL MACHINERY 
WITH RELATED SYSTEMS, PROPELLERS- 
PROPELLERSSHAFT-RUDDERS FOR
THE VESSELS BELONGING TO THE MIN-
ISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 
2009 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2011 - MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURC-
ES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A19-7/2009
DESCRIPTION: MANAGEMENT AND OPERATION OF THE 

R/V WELWITCHIA, ANIGHAB AND SUID-
WESTER 1 FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 
2009 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2011 - MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A19-8/2009
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF THE PATROL AND RE-

SEARCH VESSELS BELONGING TO THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 
2009 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2010 - MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURC-
ES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: A19-11/2009
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR OF OUTBOARD MOTORS FOR 

THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2009 TO 28 FEB-
RUARY 2010 - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9-41/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRE-ENTRY EDUCATION PROGRAMME 

TO PREPARE CANDIDATES TO QUALIFY 
FOR ADMISSION TO TERTIARY EDUCA-
TION INSTITUTIONS FOR MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY 2009.



2 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 No. 4214 No. 4214 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 3

TENDER NO: F1/13-57/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR
OSHANA REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY 2009.

TENDER NO: F1/13-58/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
DIRECTORATE HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL SER-
VICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-59/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 3 X TABLET COUNT-

ING MACHINES FOR (EENHANA, ENGE-
LA AND OKONGO HOSPITALS) OHANG-
WENA REGION MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13-60/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTO-

COPIER FOR THE SUBDIVISION DIS-
TRICT PRIMARY HEALTH CARE (DE-
PARTMENT REGIONAL HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL WELFARE SERVICES, DIREC-
TORATE OMUSATI REGION, DISTRICT 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL WELFARE SER-
VICES OSHIKUKU) FOR MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY 2009

TENDER NO: F1/25-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWA-

RE AND SOFTWARE - NATIONAL AS-
SEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 17/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SERVERS AND RELA-

TED SOFTWARE FOR THE OFFICE OF 
THE PRIME MINISTER, DEPARTMENT: 
PUBLIC SERVICE  INFORMATION TECH-
NOLOGY MANAGEMENT (PSITM).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/2 -18/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SERVER RACKS CABI-

NETS FOR THE OFFICE OF THE PRIME 
MINISTER - DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC SER-
VICE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MA-
NAGEMENT (PSITM).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/6 - 7/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF A PHOTOCOPIER FOR THE

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE: OFFICE OF THE EMPLOY-
MENT EQUITY COMMISSIONER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 4512008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER HARD-

WARE AND SOFTWARE FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 81/2008
DESCRIPTION: REPLACEMENT OF LIFTS AT KATUTURA 

STATE HOSPITAL FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S EXPERIENCE CONTRACTORS REQUI-
RED FOR THIS COMPLICATED INSTALLATIONS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 82/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF THE KIOSK AT GOVERNMENT 

OFFICE PARK - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F/1 0/1 - 83/2008
DESCRIPTION: VARIOUS MINOR ALTERATIONS AND 

COMPLETION OF RMT OPUWO, KUNE-
NE REGION FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009
!!! NB FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTOR WITH PREVIOUS EX-
PERIENCE ON MINISTRY OF HEALTH PROJECTS. NOT FOR 
SME’S

TENDER NO: F1 /13 - 68/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1 X OPTHALMIC SUR-

GERY EQUIPMENT AND 1 X BUNCH 
TOP AUTOCLAVE MACHINE FOR OUT-
API DISTRICT HOSPITAL - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/ 13 - 69/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: FINANCE  AND LO-
GISTICS - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 70/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1 X APPLANATION TO-

NOMETER FOR GOBABIS STATE HOSPI-
TAL - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 71/2008
DESCRIPTION: CATALOGING OF MEDICINE DOSSIERS 

FOR THE DIVISION: PHARMACEUTICAL 
SERVICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 72/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
DIRECTORATE: FINANCE AND LOGIS-
TICS, SUBDIVISION - TRANSPORT 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 73/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF EIGHT (8) RCW FRID-

GES (4 X KHOMAS, 2 X OSHANA AND 



4 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 No. 4214 No. 4214 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 5

2 X OMAHEKE REGIONS) - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$1 00-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 74/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
DIRECTORATE: SOCIAL WELFARE SER-
VICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 -17/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DATA CAP-

TURING PLATFORM (DCP) EQUIPMENT
FOR THE MINISTRY AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 -18/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CURRENT 

METER FLOW GAUGING EQUIPMENT 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-19/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW EARTH EX-

CAVATION DAMS IN OMAHEKE RE-
GIONS AND REHABILITATION OF 
EXISTING EARTH DAMS IN KARAS 
- AND HARDAP REGIONS FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/20 - 3/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MIN
ISTRY OF GENDER EQUALITY AND 
CHILD WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/22 - 6/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DEVE-

LOPMENT OF COMPUTERISED NATIO-
NAL INTERGRATED MONITORING, RE-
PORTING AND EVALUATION SYSTEM 
- NATIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 
SECRETARIAT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 -11/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY SOFT-
WARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE CUL-
TURE - MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NATION-
AL SERVICE, SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 12/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY SOFT-
WARE FOR THE DIVISION PLANNING 
AND DEVELOPMENT (PAD) - MINIS-
TRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SERVICE, 
SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/31 - 4/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
- MINISTRY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 -33/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SLEEPING

BAGS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR-
CE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 
TO 31 MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY:3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 -3912009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL MATS

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 42/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RAIN COATS 

AND WINTER COATS TO THE NAMIB-
IAN POLICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 
APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 2010 - MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 43/2009
DESCRIPTION: CUT, MAKE AND TRIM OF UNIFORMS 

FOR THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE, 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 47/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BLANKETS 

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 
2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SE-
CURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 48/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERSONAL 

ITEMS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR-
CE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 57/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HANDCUFFS 

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 
2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECU-
RITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 60/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CANVAS 

BOOTS FOR THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 
TO 31 MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.



4 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 No. 4214 No. 4214 Government Gazette 24 February 2009 5

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 65/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SHOULDER 

FLASHES AND EMBOSSED RANK AND 
GEORGETTES TO THE NAMIBIAN PO-
LICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 
2009 TO 31 MARCH 2010 - MINISTRY 
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A24 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: REFUSE REMOVAL FROM GOVERN-

MENT OFFICE PARK, YOUTH CEN-
TRES AND SPORT COMPLEXES AND 
ART CENTRES RESIDING UNDER THE 
MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SER-
VICE, SPORTS AND CULTURE FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 
2012.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY:3 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/31-3/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND SOFTWARE - MINISTRY OF 
VETERAN AFFAIRS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 FEBRUARY2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 43/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTER: RECEIVING 

AND ISSUING OF FOODSTUFFS TO MI-
NISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 44/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTE EQUIPMENT 

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL SERVICES: 
HUMAN RESOURCE ADMINISTRA-
TION AND DIRECTORATE PLANNING 
AND DEVELOPMENT - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/12 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE (BULK 
PURCHASE) - MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 26/2009
DESCRIPTION: TEN GOVERNMENT AIRCRAFT INSU-

RANCE FOR PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 
30 APRIL 2010 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, FIS-
CUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR IS-
SUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


